## 502524264 10/08/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2569456

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL GRIFFIN HAYEK	06/14/2004
STEFAN PATRICK MASSIMINO	06/30/2004
GEORGE ROTH	06/16/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE IAMS COMPANY	
Street Address:	ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL	
Internal Address:	ONE P&G PLAZA	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	

Name:	GEOROSCIENCE, INC.
Street Address:	1124 RIDGE RD.
City:	PYLESVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21132

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7666459

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (513)945-6785

 Phone:
 513-983-6625

 Email:
 bryan.mc@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE IAMS COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE P&G PLAZA

PATENT

REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0754

\$40.00 766645

502524264

	DOCKETING - 4TH FLOOR TI, OHIO 45202
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-159
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY M. FOUST
Signature:	/Amy M. Foust/
Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=GeroScience Corporate Name Change#page1.tif source=GeroScience Corporate Name Change#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0755

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\*

DOCUMENT CODE <u>09A</u> BUSINESS CODE	
# D05027412	
Close Stock Nonstock	
P.A Religious	
Merging (Transferor)	
	ID # D05027412 ACK # 1000361990794731
	LIBER: B00748 FOLIO: 1157 PAGES: 0002 GEROSCIENCE, INC.
Surviving (Transferee)	` 11/17/2004 AT 01:33 P WO # 0000973425
	New Name Geroscience, Inc
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee:	Change of Name
Org. & Cap. Fee:	Change of Principal Office
Expedite Fee:	Change of Resident Agent
Penalty: State Recordation Tax:	Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent
State Transfer Tax:	Designation of Resident Agent
Certified Copies	and Resident Agent's Address
Copy Fee:	Change of Business Code
Certificates	
Certificate of Status Fee:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Personal Property Filings:	
Other:	Other Change(s)
TOTAL FEES:	Odiei Change(5)
Credit Card Check Cash	Code
Circle Casii	Attention:
Documents on Checks	
Approved By:	DAVID N PORTNEY
Approved By:	BALTIMORE MD 21208-3730
Keyed By:	110 21200-3130
COLO ENTE	
COMMENT(S):	
	POEC -
	OUST NORK
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ID:0001519507 ORDER:0000973425 11-17-2004 01:33 PAID:\$100.00
	77700 #1.1100
	1200
	5. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6. 6.
	01:
	: 32
	70

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0756

	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT
	(1)
(2) a Ma	GeroTech, Inc.  ryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:
u wu	(3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows:
The	new name of the corporation shall be GeroScience, Inc.
	CUST ID:0001519507 WORK ORDER:0000973425 DATE:11-17-2004 01:33 PM AMT. PAID:\$100.00
(4)	This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders.
<u>(5)</u>	We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act.    Leongle Roth   (5)   President   President

PATENT REEL: 031362 FRAME: 0757

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013** 

(6) Return address of filing party:

David N. Portney

1308 Pine Ridge Lane

Baltimore, MD 21208